

2400 Ritter Drive Daniels, WV 25832 PH: 304-763-4573

Fax: 304-763-4591 www.aspen-golf.com

Aspen Corporation



То:	Chuck Bowman		From:	Linda C. Freeman		Б А	
	Department of Administ				all and a second	ထ္	
	Purchasing Division, Bu	illding #15				\mathcal{S}_{α}	
	2019 Washington Stree	t, East					
	Charleston, WV 25305-	-0130					
Fax:	304-558-3970		Pages:	23		nada et a composition de la composition della co	
Phone:	304-558-2157			1/26/2010			
Re:	Mt. Hope Slope & Airsh	naft	CC:	File			
☐ Urgent ☐ For Review		☐ Please Comment		☐ Please Reply	☐ Please Recycle		
e Com	ments:				-		
Buye	er:	CB-23					
RFQ	. NO.	DEP14874					
Bid C	Opening Date:	January 26	, 2010				
Bid C	Opening Time:	1:30 PM					

IMPORTANT: The information contained in this facsimile transmission is only for the use of the individual or entity named above and may contain information that is privileged, confidential or exempt or protected from disclosure under applicable law. If the reader of this transmission is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination, distribution or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication in error, please immediately notify us by telephone and return the original message to us at the above address via the U.S. Postal Service. Thank you.

ADDRESSIONRESPONDENCE TO VALUENTION OF



VENDOR

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division

Authorities Administration
Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for AFECNUMBER

DEP14874

:::::::: :P .	AGE	333
	7	

С	Н	U	C	Κ		В	0	W	M	Α	N	
z	n	6		F	E	Я	_	2	'n	ĸ	7	

***709052150** 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

12/01/	<u> </u>	TER	MS OF SAL	E .	SHIP.VI	4		F.O.B		FREIGHTTE	-ING
BID OPENING DATE:	2007	01/26/	2010	· '*		BID	OPEN:	ING TIME	01	:30PM	
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT. NO	ITEM NUM	3ER		UNIT PRICE		AMOUN	T
									000000000		
0001]		JB		962-73						
		1									
	RECLAI	MATION:	REST	ORATI	ON OF LAND	O & OTH	ER P	ROPERTIES			
			WWW		***************************************						
								THE AGENC			
,					M QUALIFII			PROTECTION	, ,		
					L LABOR A						
-	RECLA	MATION	OF 1-	ACRE	ABANDONED	MINE P	ROJE	CT KNOWN A		-	
								CATED NEAF	₹		
	MI. H	UPE, WE	SI VI	Kelui	A, (FAYET	ie cu.,	!				
	A MAN	DATORY	ON SI	TE PR	EBID CONF	ERENCE	SHAL	L BE HELD	ON		
		/09 a]			ALL INTER				mr a n		
								TO ATTEND FICATION (
	THE B				N MAY REP				<i></i>		*
	BIDDE	R. ALS	O, PR	EBIDS	WILL INV	OLVE EX	TENS	IVE FOOT			
			DIFFI	CULT	TERRAIN A	ND/OR I	URIN	G INCLEME	T		
	WEATH	ER.	-								
					LL BE MAD						
								SERVE AS		·	
· ·					ROVIDE YO			THE MANDA	IORY		•
								T WILL RES	SULT		
	IN DI	SQUALI	ICAT	ON OI	THE BID.	THE S	TATE	WILL NOT		Total de la constante de la co	
								TTENDANCE	•		
					BLE FOR E			Y HAVE Attendanci			
	SHEET							ATTENDANC			
	WILL	NOT ASS	SUME /	NY RI	SPONSIBIL	ITY FOR	R A B	IDDER'S			
	FAILU	RE TO	OMPLE	TE TI	HE PRE-BID	ATTENT	ANCE	SHEET.	IN		
	İ										
	,			SEER	ÈVERSE SIDE FOR T	EAMS AND CO	Committee of the state of		DATE		
SIGNATURE /	mie	Hat	Con		277 <u>66-</u> RT NAME AND	304-	763-	- 4573	DAIE	<u> 1-25-2</u>	010
TITLE	Presi	de +	55 FEIN 55	5-06	27766-6	00/			ANGES	TO BE NOTED A	BOVE
\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	JEN RES	PONDING	TO REC) INSE	RT NAME AND	ADDRESS	IN SP/	ACE ABOVE LA	BELE	D'VENDOR'	



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

REQ NUMBER DEP14874

P	4GE
31327750	10-10-20-20-20-20-20-20-20-20-20-20-20-20-20
	2

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

NO DATE

*709052150 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

DATE PRINTED TER	NMS OF SALE SHIP VIA	FOB: FREIGHTTERMS
12/01/2009		
BID OPENING DATE: 01/26/		ENING TIME 01:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP OAT. ITEM NUMBER	UNIT PRICE AMOUNT
THEIR EMAIL ALL POTENTIA THE STARTING LATE, BUT PR PORTION OF T BIDDERS WHO	REQUEST THAT ALL POTENTIAL IN ADDRESS AND FAX NUMBER. L BIDDERS ARE REQUESTED TO AN EXAMPLE TO THE PRE-BID. BIDDERS TO THE DISMISSAL OF THE PRE-BID, WILL BE PERMITTED ARRIVE AFTER CONCLUSION OF THE PRE-BID.	RRIVE PRIOR TO ERS WHO ARRIVE TECHNIAL D TO SIGN IN. HE TECHNICAL
PORTION OF TO OF THE PRE-E ATTENDANCE S	HE PRE-BID, BUT DURING ANY SUBID, WILL NOT BE PERMITTED TO	UBSEQUENT PART
AT STOP SIGN MILES AND TU	, TAKE RT. 19 NORTH. TAKE M' , TURN RIGHT TOWARD MT. HOPE JRN LEFT TOWARD RAILROAD TRACK	. TRAVEL 0.2 KS TO THE SITE.
OFFICE AML&F PH. 304-926- FEE. PAYMEN	PECIFICATIONS MAY BE OBTAINED R, 601 57TH ST., SE, CHARLEST O485 UPON PAYMENT OF \$10.00 I NT MUST BE MADE BY CHECK OR MI BE ACCEPTED.	ON, WV 25304, NON-REFUNDABLE
EXHIBIT 5		
TATION FOR A REQUIRES EAG TO SUBMIT A WITH THE BI BE SIGNED AG THE VENDOR'S 1D, CHAPTER SUBMIT THE	IA CODE 21-1D-5 PROVIDES THAT A PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONSTRUCT OH VENDOR THAT SUBMITS A BID THE SAME TIME AN AFFIDAVITOR. THE ENCLOSED PURCHASING AND SUBMITTED WITH THE BID AS COMPLIANCE WITH THE PROVISI 21 OF THE WEST VIRGINIA CODE SIGNED PURCHASING AFFIDAVITOR OF SUCH	TION CONTRACT FOR THE WORK OF COMPLIANCE AFFIDAVIT MUST EVIDENCE OF ONS OF ARTICLE FAILURE TO
	SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDIT	
SIGNATURE	TELEPHONE	DATE
TITLE ;	FEIN	ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP14874

304-558-2157

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF CHUCK BOWMAN

304-763-4573 ***709052150** ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

					±0000000000000000000000000000000000000			8 100001000000	0.000.0000	55000000000000000000000000000000000000	
	DATE PRINT 12/01/		JE B	MS OF SAL	<u>-</u>	SHIP	(IA		F.O.B		FREIGHTTERMS
BID	OPENING DATE:		01/26/	2010			BID	OPEN	ING TIM	1E 01	:30PM
	LINE	QUA	YTITM	UOP	CAT NO	(TEM NU	VIBER		UNITPRIC	E	AMOUNT
22202	<u> </u>		•		-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1-1						
	_	NOTICE	TO PR	DCEED	: TH	IS CONTRA	CT IS T	O BE	PERFOR	RMED	
			N 365 C		AK DA ESS D	YS AFTER THERWISE	SPECIFI	ED,	THE FUL	"FA "EED	
		EXECUT	TED PUR			R WILL BE					
		PROCEE	ED.	.			,				,
		CANCEL	LATION	: ТН	E DIR	ECTOR OF	PURCHAS	ING	RESERVE	STHE	
		RIGHT	TO CAN	CELT	HIS C	ONTRACT I	MMEDIAT	ELY	UPON WE	RITTEN	
		NOTICE	E 10 IH	E VEN	N INF	ERIOR QUA	ERIALS LITY OR	ם מ	NOT CON	FORM	
		WITH	THE SPE	CIFIC	ATION	S OF THE	BID AND	CON	ITRACT		
	•	HEREI	٧.		,		:	1		•	
		WAGE F	RATES:	THE C	ONTRA	CTOR OR S	SUBCONTR	RACTO	R SHALL	_ PAY	
		THE H	IGHER O	F THE	u.s.	DEPARTME	NT DF L	ABOR	MINIM S	JM WAGE	-
		RATES	AS EST	ABLIS	HED F	OR FAYETT	L COUNT	Y ,	UKSUAN	•	
		(PREV	AILING	WAGE	RATES	APPLY TO	THIS P	ROJE	CT.)		
			DATION.	A NIV	DEEE	RENCES MA	DE TO A	PRTT	PATTON	NP	
		TNTFR	RATION: EST FOR	PAYM	ENTS	DUE (EXCE	PT FOR	ANY	INTERES	ST	
		REQUI	RED BY	STATE	LAW)	CONTAINE	D IN TH	IS C	CONTRACT	Γ	
		OR IN	ANY AM	ERICA	N INS	TITUTE OF	ARCHIT	FECTS	DOCUME FTED	ENTS	

		WORKE	RS' COM	PENSA	TION:	VENDOR	IS REQU	JIREI	TO PRO	OVIDE	
		A CER	TIFICAT	EFRU	M WUK	KERS' CO	IPENSAI1	FON 1	IF SUCCE	:5560L.	
						ED BELOW	WILL BE	A F	REQUIRE	1ENT	
		OF TH	IS CONT	RACT:							
		(XX)	INSURAN	ICE: S	UCCES	SFUL VENI	OOR SHAL	L FL	JRNIŞH B	PROOF	The second secon
		OF CO	MMERCIA	L GEN	ERAL	LIABILITY	/ INSURA	NCE	PRIOR 7	ΓΟ	
		ISSUA	NCE OF	CONTR	ACI.	UNLESS (JIHEKWIS AMOUNT	OF	(NSURAN	CE T IN	
		COVER	AGE REC	UIRED	IS \$	250,000.	,				- control to the cont
*		<u> </u>			 	VERSE SIDE FOR	TERMS AND CO	NOTION	IS		1
S	GNATURE	<u> </u>	<u>yan mengalah di Pendabihan</u>	<u>ئىلىدۇ ئىلىنىڭ ئۆلەردىن دىنىدىن بىلىنى بىلىنى</u>		<u>a and and an annual state of the last transfer of </u>	TELEPHONE	ىگە ئەكىنىدىدە ئەھىيەسىدە ئەھىيەسىدە ئەھىيەسىدە ئەھىيەسىدە ئەھىيەسىدە ئەھىيەسىدە ئەھىيەسىدە ئەھىيەسىدە ئەھىيەس		DATE	
) '			1	



שפפבשא

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP14874

PAGE

....ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO A FIENTION:OE:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709052150 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR DANIELS WV

304-763-4573

25832

DATE PRINTED TE	RMS OF SALE SHIP	VIA	F.O.B.	FREIGHTTERMS
12/01/2009				7 N Pal4
BID OPENING DATE: 01/26				:30PM
LINE QUANTITY	UOP CAT. ITEM NU		UNIT PRICE	TRUOMA
() BUILDEN FURNISH PRO	RS RISK INSURANCE: OF OF BUILDERS RISK	SUCCESSFUI - ALL RISH	L VENDOR SHALL : K INSURANCE IN	
AN AMOUNT E	QUAL TO 100% OF THE	AMDUNT OF	THE CONTRACT.	
THE BID PAYA	FIVE PERCENT (5%) ABLE TO THE STATE OF	WEST VIRGID BOND.	GINIA, SHALL BE THE SUCCESSFUL	
MATERIAL BO BONDS MAY B	ALSO FURNISH A PER ND FOR 100% OF THE A PROVIDED IN THE FO	AMOUNT OF DRM OF A CI	THE CONTRACT. ERTIFIED CHECK	
SOLVENT SUR STATE OF WE	LETTER OF CREDIT, (ETY COMPANY AUTHORIZES VIRGINIA. A LET A BOND WILL ONLY BE	ZED TO DO : TER OF CREI	BUSINESS IN THE DIT SUBMITTED	,
UNDER \$100, ACCEPTABLE	DOO. PERSONAL OR BE IN LIEU OF THE 5% B BOR/MATERIAL BOND.	USINESS CH	ECKS ARE NOT	
BOND COVERI	NANCE BOND: A TWO NG THE ROOFING SYST ESSFUL VENDOR.	(2) YEAR M. EM WILL BE	AINTENANCE A REQUIREMENT	
REV. 11/00 *******	*****	******	******	
(EXPIRATION	TOR INFORMATION FOR DATE: 01/31/2010)	IS ATTACHE	D. YOU MUST	
EVALUATION	IS ORIGINAL FORM TO TO DETERMINE YOUR E	LIGIBILITY	AS AN AML	
IF THE ORIG	THIS IS A REQUIRE INAL OMB #1029-0119	IS NOT AT	TACHED TO THE	
800-643-974	UMENTS YOU CAN CONT 8 OR WWW.AVS.OSMRE. *****	GOV		
******	SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR			
SIGNATURE		TELEPHONE	DATE	
TITLE	FEIN		ADDRESS CHANGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



DOCUMENT

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF:

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-763-4573 ***709052150** ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR DANIELS WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP	/IA		FOB		FREIC	aht terius	
12/01/	2009											
BID OPENING DATE:		01/26/	<u> 2010 </u>	DSN 2466256640	0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000	BID	OPENIN		01	:30PM	3000 0000 0000 0000	8000000000
LINE	QUA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITEM.NUM	/B6A	ļ.	JNIT PRICE			AMOUNT	
	<u> </u>		122000000000000000000000000000000000000			un tinistististististis on a ten		a i la colocidad di la colocidad				<u> </u>
,												
			CO	NTRAC	TORS LICE	NSE						
						· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·						
	WEST V	IRGINI	A STA	TE CO	DE 21-11-	2 REQUI	RES TH	AT ALL	_	, ,		
					RFORM CON	ST VIRG						
	STAIL	MUST E	APD T	C EWD	OWERED TO							
	LICENS		PLICA	TTONS	FOR A CO	NTRACTO	RS LIC	ENSE MA	Y BE			
					WEST VIR							
	CAPITO	L COMP	LEX,	1900	KANAWHA B	LVD. E,	BLDG.	6,	-			
	RM 749	В, CH	ARLES	TON,	WV 25305,	PH. 30	4-558-	7890.				•
							A					
					DE 21-11- INCLUDE T				CE.			,
		ON TH			INCLUDE !	HE CONT	KACIUK	S LICEN	SE			
		TO CO										
	DIDDEN	(10 00	/ · · · · ·	-	Ac	200		200 AS	.)			
	CONTRA	CTORS	NAME:		l. ! f.	en.C	ρ r, ρ c	11 a 110	!!!			
		1			1,	1V. 00	00%	53				
	CONTRA	CTORS	LICEN	SE #:), Y C. ? !	- C. C.	٠٠٠٠٠ بــ	• • • •			
	TUE CI	ICCECCE	 	DDEB	WILL BE R	FOUTRED	TO FU	RNISH A		Tana a		
	CUBA (THE	B CON	TRACT	ORS LICEN	SE PRIO	к то і	SSUANCE	OF			
		CHASE (
	!			APP	LICABLE L	.AW						
			NO TALTA	CTAT	E CODE B	н вец лет	NC DIV	TOTON D	nice	***************************************		
	THE WE	IN VETOR	IC VY	D THE	E CODE, P INFORMAT	TUN PRO	AIDED	IN THE	OFE2			
	W KEP	JEALIUI	אם , כוי דמווח כ	ATTON	" ISSUED	RV THE	PURCHA	SING				
					UTHORITY							
		REMENT								***************************************		
						•						
					ED IN SPE							
					AL OR WRI							
,	OR AL	TERS T	1E INF	UKMAT	ION PROVI	עבט דאט.	r the	SUUKUES	AS	700 ammente		
	1			SEERE	VERSESIDE FOR A		NDITIONS		¥ 8 8 8 1			
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE			DATE			
TITLE			FEIN				1	ADDRESS CH	ANGES	TO BE NOT	ED ABOV	'E

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF A



HODERMA

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP14874

PAGE	1
6	

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

***709052150** 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRIN	ED	TER	MS OF SAL	E	SHIP VIA			F.C).B,		FREIGHT TERMS
12/01/								NITHO	TTACE	0.7	. 7004
OPENING DATE:	1200000000000000	01/26/	<u> 2010 </u>	**************************************		RID	UPE		TIME		:30PM
LINE	QUA	INTITY	UOF	CAT NO	ITEM NUME	ER		UNIT	PRICE		AMOUNT
	0.000.000.000.000										
	DESCR	TRED IN	THE	ABOVE	PARAGRAPH	IS VO	ID .	AND O	F NO		
	EFFEC		.,,	. ,	,						
		•					[•	Ì	
	(1) NO	DTICE T	o PRO	CEED:							
					N WORK SPE						
					ALENDAR DA					1 L	
	NOTIC	E TO PR	OCEED	IS R	ECEIVED.	IN THE					
	PRE-CI	ONSTRUC	TION	CONFE	RENCE IS F	REQUIRE	=D,	THE N	DITCE	ַ טוּ	
					PECIFIC DA	ILE ESI	IABL	12HFD	I IN II	15.	
	PRE-C	ONSTRUC	TION	CONFE	RENUE.				•		
	(0)	. , , r. , , , ,	- ANT	MATA	TENANCE:						
	(2) 6	UAKANIE 7 / N T	E AND	TEDIA	LS AND WOR	KMANSH	4TP	ΔEFEC.	TED RY	,	
	THE C	L CAJ Tandana	DB VE	E SHR	JECT TO TH	IE GUAR	RANT	EE ES	TABLIS	SHED	
	BY CI	STOM OF	THE	RESPE	CTIVE TRAI	DES. I	IN T	HE AB	SENCE	OF	
					OM OR A SI					Į	
	PROVI	SIDN, T	HE WO	RK, B	OTH AS TO	THE MA	ATER	IALS	AND		
	WORKM	ANSHIP,	SHAL	L UPO	N ACCEPTAI	ICE OF	FIN	IAL PA	YMENT	BY	
	THE C	ONTRACT	OR BE	CONS	IDERED GUA	ARANTEE	ED B	YTHE			
	CONTR	ACTOR F	DR ON	E YEA	R FROM THE	DATE	OF	THE A	CCEPTA	ANCE	•
	OF TH	E WORK.			THE FINAL				THE		
	FINAL	PAYMEN	T SHA	LL RE	LIEVE THE	CONTRA	ACTU	IR UF		A 4 1 9%	
	RESPO	NSIBIL1	TY FU	OR NEG	LIGENCE OF	CHAULI	VNIXE	E DEC	IALS; /	עאוף ואנו	
	FOR D	EFECIS	APPEA	NC EAC	WITHIN THE ENSE OF T	LE CUNT		C CEN	IBUN (Tad oi	MAL	
		EN NOL] WFDIFD		IE EAT	ENSE OF II	TE CON	IKAC	,, ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	AI OR		
	MKIII	(B)		ING TE	E ONE-YEAR	R GUARA	ANTE	E PER	RIOD. '	THE	
	CONTR	ACTOR V		MATNTA	IN THE PR	JECT 7	TO T	THE CO	NDITI	ONS	
	EXIST	TNG AT	THE I	ATE (F THE ACC	EPTANCE	E OF	THE	WORK.		
	ANY F	AILURES	DUE	TO TH	E NEGLIGE	NCE OR	WOR	KMANS	SHIP O	F	
	CONTR	ACTOR	IN AN'	OF	THE WORK T	HAT DE	VELO	PS DU	JRING '	THE	
	GUARA	NTEE PE	RIOD	SHALL	BE CORRE	CTED BY	Y TH	1E CO1	TRACT	OR	
		S EXPE	WSE.		\						
	1	(0)			YEAR GUARA						
					EXTENSION			ERFOR	IANCE	TIME	
	ALLOT	TED FO	NOR	ומאט א	R THE CON	TRACT.	İ				
				I SEE RI	VERSE SIDE FOR T	FIMS AND CO	ONDITIC	ONS			1
ATURE	r / 30000 J. 180000	<u> </u>				TELEPHONE	and the second second second			DATE	<u>and the second to the second </u>
		II	FEIN				 1	A 7-1	DBERA ALL	ANCES	TO DE NOTED ABOVE
		Į'	-n×				1	AD	UKESS CHA	anges	TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP14874

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709052150 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF **DFFICE OF AML&R** 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA FOB FREIGHT TERMS DATE PRINTED 12/01/2009 BID OPENING TIME BID OPENING DATE: 01/26/2010 01:30PM CAT. NO: QUANTITY UOP ITEM NUMBER UNIT PRICE AMOUNT: LINE GUARANTEES CONCERNING REVEGETATION MAY BE FURTHER DEFINED IN THE TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS CONTAINED HEREIN. (3) TERMINATION: (1) THIS CONTRACT MAY BE CANCELLED IN WHOLE OR IN PART IN WRITING BY THE DIRECTOR OF PURCHASING, WITHOUT PREJUDICE TO ANY OTHER RIGHT OR REMEDY IT MAY HAVE, PROVIDED THAT THE CONTRACTOR IS GIVEN NOT LESS THAN THIRTY CALENDAR DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE, (DELIVERED BY CERTIFIED MAIL, RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED) OF INTENT TO TERMINATE. IT SHALL BE THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE SUCCESSFUL (4) VENDOR TO: OBTAIN ALL NECESSARY DIVISION OF HIGHWAYS (A) PERMITS FOR ALL TRANSPORTATION OF EQUIPMENT AND MATERIALS TO AND FROM THE JOB SITE. OBTAIN ANY AND ALL REQUIRED CONSTRUCTION (B) PERMITS OR RELATED JOB PERMITS. TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS: ALL WORK UNDER THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE SPECIFICATIONS PREPARED FOR THE RECLAMATION OF THE "MT. HOPE SLOPE & AIRSHAFT" PROJECT. PLANS & SPECS ARE INCORPORATED HERE IN BY REFERENCE AND ALL PROVISIONS, CLAUSES AND CONDITIONS THEREIN ARE MADE PROPERLY A PART OF THIS CONTRACT, AND CONSISTS OF 4 DRAWINGS AS PREPARED IN-HOUSE BY THE WV DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION. PAYMENTS AND COMPLETION: THE CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH TO DEP AN APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT WITH AN ITEMIZED SCHEDULE OF VALUES AS HEREIN BEFORE REQUESTED. THE FORM INCLUDED IN THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE USED FOR APPLICATIONS SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE DATE SIGNATURE FEIN TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

** RFQ NUMBER DEP14874

TOTAL PROPERTY CONTRACTOR	
PAGE SOL	֡
8	

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-763-4573 ***709052150** ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR DANIELS WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF

FREIGHT TERMS TERMS OF SALE SHIP VIA DATE PRINTED 12/01/2009 01/26/2010 BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM BID OPENING DATE: CAT ITEM NUMBER UNITPRICE AMOUNT LINE QUANTITY UOP IT IS THE DEP'S INTENT THAT THE PAYMENT TO OF PAYMENT. THE CONTRACTOR BE MADE WITHIN 60 DAYS AFTER RECEIPT OF APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT. APPLICATION FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT: (7) THE CONTRACTOR MAY, ON A PERIODIC BASIS, SUBMI FOR PARTIAL PAYMENT BASED ON THE AMOUNT OF WORK COMPLETED AT THE TIME OF THE SUBMITTAL. THE AMOUNT OF PAYMENT WILL BE DETERMINED FROM THE ACTUAL QUANTITY OF WORK COMPLETED IF BASED UPON UNIT MEASURES OR THE PERCENT COMPLETED IF BASED UPON A LUMP SUM. BANKRUPTCY: IN THE EVENT THE VENDOR/CONTRACTOR FILES FOR BANKRUPTCY PROTECTION, THE STATE MAY DEEM THIS CONTRACT NULL AND VOID, AND TERMINE SUCH CONTRACT WITHOUT FURTHER ORDER. REV. 1/2005 PREFERENCE FOR USE OF DOMESTIC STEEL PRODUCTS EXCEPT WHEN AUTHORIZED BY THE DIRECTOR OF THE PURCHASING DIVISION PURSUANT TO SUBSECTION 2 BELOW, NO CONTRACTOR MAY USE OR SUPPLY STEEL PRODUCTS FOR A STATE CONTRACT PROJECT OTHER THAN THOSE STEEL PRODUCTS MADE IN THE UNITED STATES. AS USED IN THIS CONTRACT, "STATE CONTRACT PROJECT" MEANS ANY ERECTION OR CONSTRUCTION OF, OR ANY ADDITION TD, ALTERATIO OF OR OTHER IMPROVEMENT TO ANY BUILDING OR STRUCTURE, INCLUDING, BUT NOT LIMITED TO, ROADS OR HIGHWAYS, OR THE INSTALLATION OF ANY HEATING OR COOLING OR VENTILATING PLANTS OR OTHER EQUIPMENT, OR THE SUPPLY OF AND MATERIALS FOR SUCH PROJECTS, PURSUANT TO A CONTRACT WITH THE SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS TELEPHONE DATE SIGNATURE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP14874

	PAG
	·
	9
٠	

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF MEN

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-763-4573 ***709052150** ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

DATEPRINT	ED	TERMS OF	ALE	SHI	[†] VIA		F.O;B		FREIGHT TERMS
12/01/			•		777	OBE	NINO TIME	63	- 70DW
BID OPENING DATE:	60.686.696.684.68	1/26/2010	A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A			UPE	NING TIME Unit price	<u>u</u> 1	:30PM AMOUNT
LINE	QUANT	TTY UOP	NO.	IIEWIN	IUMBER		UNITPRICE		AMOUNT
					FOR WHI		BIDS WERE		
	В.	SHAPED, FABRICAT PROCESSE SUCH OPE HEARTH,	DRAWN, ED OR ED BY A ERATION BASIC	EXTRUDE OTHERWIS COMBINA IS, FROM OXYGEN,	D, FORGE SE SIMILA ATION OF	D, ARLY TWO ADE FU	PROCESSED, OR MORE OF BY THE OPEN RNACE,	0	
	C.	AMERICA	AND IN	CLUDES A	LL TERRI	TOR	STATES OF Y, CONTINEN ICTION OF		·
And the state of t	WRI	DIRECTOR TING, AUDUCTS IF	THORIZE	THE USE	SING DEF OF FORE	PART	MENT MAY, I STEEL	ΙN	
	A.	EXCEED (TOTAL CONTACT OF COST IS	NE TENDONTRACTORING THE VA	TH OF ON COST OF S (\$2,50 THE PURPO	NE PERCEN R TWO THO DO.OO), W DSES OF T THE STEEL	VT (DUSA VHIC THIS	HEVER IS SECTION,	***	
	В.	DETERMII NOT PROI QUANTIT AVAILAB	NES THA DUCED : Y OR O' LE TO I	AT SPECIFIN THE UNTHERWISE	NITED STA ARE NOT FRACT REG	TES REA QUIR	ATERIALS AN IN SUFFICE SONABLY EMENTS.	IENT	
	3. A OF	CONTRACTO THIS SEC	TION MA	AY BE SUI	BJECT TO	CIV	IN VIOLATION IL PENALTION	ON ES	
			SEER	EVERSE SIDE FÖ	RITERMS AND CC ITELEPHONE	INDITIO	NS	DATE	
SIGNATURE					1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1, 1				
TITLE		FEIN				1	ADDRESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED ABOVE

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF



HOUNDAR

State of West Virginia Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

304-763-4573

Request for

DEP14874

3	3	12	Δ	G		
				1	Ω	

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709052150 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR DANIELS WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

DATE PRINTEI	Ď. W. W.	TER	MS OF SAL	E		SHIP VIA			F.O.	В		FREIGHT TE	AMS
12/01/2	009	10.000											
BID OPENING DATE:		01/26/	2010			*************	BID	OPE	ENING	rime ,	01	:30PM	
LINE	QUAI	NTITY	UOP	CAT.	iπ	EM:NUMBI	R		UNIT	PRICE		AMOU	VT
							000000000000000000000000000000000000000	12000000	<u> </u>		200000000		
	DU	RSUANT	TO W	V۸	CUDE	GECT	TON SA	_ 3:	-56				
	FU	KSUANI	1 U W	, VA.	CODE	3EC I	TOK OF						
R	EV. 1	0/01/0	1										
E	XHIBI	T 7											
	OMECT	IC ALU	MTNIIM	CI A	CC 8	CTEEL	TN PL	IRI .	TC WORL	(C			
I I	ROJEC		14 1 14 0 14	, GLA	33 Q	91555	J. 14 1 C		LC HORI				
F	KUJEC	, 1 3											
I	N ACC	ORDANC	E WIT	H WES	T VIR	GINIA	CODE	5-3	19-1 E	T.,SEG).,		
E	VERY	CONTRA	CT FO	R CON	STRUC	TION,	RECON	STI	RUCTIO	Ν,			
Δ	LTERA	ATION,	REPAI	R, IM	PROVE	MENT	OR MAI	INT	ENANCE	OF			
P	UBLIC	WORKS	, WHE	RE TH	E COS	TIS	MURE	HAI	N \$50,	UUU AN	11),		
I	N THE	CASE	01- 51	EEL U	NLY,	WHEKE	IHE U	105	1 UF 5	INDC (. S .	•	
M	IORE I	THAN \$5 ARE RE	DUTEE	אט אט	HERE	MUKE TE WT	ILAN 1	ED.	T NNI Y	LWILLY LWILLY	NIIM	•	
) h	SIEEL NACC	ARE RE OR ST	CCI D	חוות לח	TC PR	DDIICE IE MI	D IN 7	THE	INTTE	n STAI	TFS.		
G	L A DI	OITION,	TTEM	C DF	MACHT	NEBA	DR FOI	JTPI	MENT P	URCHAS	SED.		
	OD HO	SE AT T	HE ST	TF DF	PURI	TC WO	RKS SH	HALI	L BE M	ADE OF	:		
		TIC ALU											
\ \frac{1}{7}	THE PR	RODUCT	IS LE	SS TH	AN \$5	0,000	OR LE	SS	THAN	10,000)		
 F	POUNDS	S OF ST	EEL A	RE US	ED IN	PUBL	IC WOF	RKS	PROJE	CTS.			
1			· ·										
F	OREI	SN MADE	ALUM	INUM,	GLAS	S OR	STEEL	PRI	opucts	MAY	3 E		
	ACCEPT	TED ONL	Y IF	THE C	OST O	F DOM	ESTIC	PRI	ODUCTS	IS FU	מאטנ		
	TO BE	UNREAS	ONABL	E. S	UCH C	021 T	SUNKE	EAS	ONABLE	IF I.	1 12		
	20% 01	R MORE	HIGHE	DOME	CTIC	VITML	NIIM (F U	K LOKE	TON MA	4DE		
	KUDU	CTS TO	BE CI	IDDI TE	D UB	PRUNII	CED IN	J Δ	"SUBS	TANTTA	A I		
	- KULUU! ARND	SURPLU	S ARE	Δ". Δ	S DEF	INED	BY THE	וֹט בּ	NITED	STATES	3	,	
,	DEPAR'	TMENT C	F LAE	OR, F	OREIG	N PRO	DUCTS	MA	Y BE S	UPPLI	ΞD	***************************************	
	DNLY :	IF DOME	STIC	PRODU	CTS A	RE 30	% OR 1	MOR	E HIGH	ER IN			
	PRICE	THAN 1	HE FO	REIGN	MADE	PROD	UCTS.						
1.					1						_		
	IF, P	RIOR TO	THE	AWARI	OF A	CONT	RACT	מאר	ER THE	ABOV	<u> </u>		
	PROVI	SIONS,	THE S	SPEND]	ING OF	riceR	ur II	ri IC	クトドがひて	NO UN.	Lì	-	
			J	SEER	VERSESIE		RMS AND CO	TIGNE	ONS				
SIGNATURE		<u> </u>				Т	ELEPHONE				DATE		
TITLE		. F	EIN						ADD	RESS CHA	NGES	TO BE NOTED	ABOVE

ADDRESS:CORRESPONDENCE:TO:ATTENTION:OF:



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for RECONUMBER

DEP14874

PAGE	
77	
11	ŀ

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

*709052150 DANIELS WV

304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

25832

DATE PRINT	ED:	TER)	AS OF SALE			HIP VIA			FO	3		FREIGI	IT TERIMS
12/01/	2009								NITUO T	- T NO	0.1	700M	
BID OPENING DATE:		01/26/	200 000 000 000	::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::::	************	8888888		OPE	NING T		<u>UI</u>	:30PM	
LINE	QÜA	NTITY	UOP	CAT NO	ITE	M NOMBI	ER		UNIT	'RICE		A	VOUNT
	ALUMIN THAN TOFFICE REDUCT	•	ASS OR EST BI EQUEST THE L MUST	STE D FO D IN OWES	EL THA' R DOME: WRITI T BID ATE IN	T IS STIC NG, FOR THE	REASO PRODU A REEV SUCH D IR BID	NAB CTS ALU OME	BLE ANI S, THE JATION ESTIC F THEY	D LOWE SPEND AND PRODUC	ING		
,		E FOR I		CE &	ACKNOW	LEDG	EMENT	OF	CONSTI	RUCTIO	N		
	TO AR	RCHITEC IDE BY RUCTION	THE E	DLLOW	ING SC	HEDU	LE IN	1188	SUING		RED		r
	AND A AND S LIST PURCH SEND	THE ARC LIST C PECIFIC SHALL E ASING I A COPY THE CC	F ALL ATION E FOR IVISI OF TH	PART S FOR WARDE ON. E ADD	IES TH THE P D TO T THE AR ENDUM	AT H ROJE HE B CHIT TO T	AVE PR CT. T BUYER I	MGIN IN IHE SOCI	JRED DI ADDEN THE STA NEER SI	RAWING DUM AN ATE HALL A	ND SS		
	INTER OPENI BUYER	THE BUY ESTED F NG DATE WITHIN NG DATE	ARTIE AN FOUR	S AND Y ADD	, IF N ENDUM	SHOU	SARY, ILD BE	RE	CEIVED	RA II	O HE		
	(3) BIDDE THE S	ALL ADI RS AND AME RU	SUBMI	TTED D REG	TO THE	E STA	ATE PUF THAT AF	RICH.	ASING Y TO T	DIVIS	ALL ION.		
Olonia Tipo				SEERE	VERSE SIDE		PMS:AND.CC	ווטאכ	UNS		DATE		
SIGNATURE		· ·	FEIN						ADD	RESS CH	ANGES	TO BE NOT	ED ABOVE
TITLE					T NIARAT	ANID	INDEES	INIC					
W	HEN RES	SPONDING	TO RFC	a, INSEF	KINAME	AND A	ADDKE22) IIV S	STAUE AL		10ELE	_O ∧ ₩ MO/	J⊓

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO ATTENTION OF



DOCEM

State of West Virginia Department of Administration Quotation Purchasing Division 2019 Washington Street East Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP14874

					•	
4	16.	2/	G			
			٦	2		

CHUCK BOWMAN

304-558-2157

***709052150** 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR DANIELS WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF **OFFICE OF AML&R** 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304 304-926-0499

SHIP VIA FREIGHTJERMS FO.B DATE PRINTED TERMS OF SALE ... 12/01/2009 BID OPENING DATE: BID OPENING TIME 01:30PM 01/26/2010 UNIT PRICE AMOUNT ITEM NUMBER QUANTITY UOP LINE ORIGINAL BIDDING DOCUMENT SHALL ALSO APPLY TO AN ADDENDUM DOCUMENT. THE ONLY EXCEPTION MAY BE FOR AN ADDENDUM THAT IS ISSUED FOR THE SOLE PURPOSE OF CHANGING A BID OPENING TIME AND/OR DATE. REV. 11/96 EXHIBIT 10 REQUISITION NO.: .DEP14874 ADDENDUM ACKNOWLEDGEMENT I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF THE FOLLOWING CHECKED ADDENDUM(S) AND HAVE MADE THE NECESSARY REVISIONS TO MY PROPOSAL, PLANS AND/OR SPECIFICATION, ADDENDUM NO. 'S: NO. 1 ND. 2 NO. 3 NO. NO. 5 I UNDERSTAND THAT FAILURE TO CONFIRM THE RECEIPT OF THE ADDENDUM(S) MAY BE CAUSE FOR REJECTION OF BIDS. VENDOR MUST CLEARLY UNDERSTAND THAT ANY VERBAL REPRESENTATION MADE OR ASSUMED TO BE MADE DURING ANY ORAL DISCUSSION HELD BETWEEN VENDOR'S REPRESENTATIVES SEE REVERSE SIDE FOR TERMS AND CONDITIONS. DATE FELEPHONE SIGNATURE TITLE ADDRESS CHANGES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

DEP14874

PAGE	ĺ
13	Į

CHUCK BOWMAN 304-558-2157

304-763-4573 **%709052150** ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR DANIELS WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV 25304

304-926-0499

ADDRESS CORRESPONDENCE TO A FENTION OF

DATE PRIN	TED TER	IMS OF SALE	SHIP.VIA		F.O.B.	FAEIGHTTERMS
12/01/ BID OPENING DATE		2010		RTD (DPENING TIME	01:30PM
LINE	QUANTITY	UGP CAT	ITEM NUME		UNITPRICE	AMQUIT
	AND ANY STAT INFORMATION SPECIFICATION	E PERSONNE ISSUED IN	WRITING AN	D ADDE	D TO THE	
		As per	Cochar		SIGNATURE	
			1-25-2	Q.IQ	DATE	
	REV. 11/96		' 			
		нот	ICE			
	A SIGNED BID	MUST BE S	UBMITTED T	0:		
	PURCHAS BUILDIN 2019 WA	SHINGTON S	ON			
	THE BID SHOUTHE ENVELOPE	LD CONTAIN OR THE BI	THIS INFO	RMATIO BE CONS	N ON THE FACE C	OF .
	BUYER:		CB-23		٠.	
	RFQ. NO.:		DEP14874			
	I	SEERE	/ VERSE SIDE FOR ΤΕΙ Ιτ	AMS AND CON		TE TE
SIGNATURE			<u> </u>	man i person		
TITLE	. ji	EIN			ADDRESS CHAN	GES TO BE NOTED ABOVE



State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130 Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for

PAGE	1
14	

ADDRESS CORRE	SPONDEN	CE TO A	TENTION	OF:
CHUCK BOWMAN				•
304-558-2157				

304-763-4573 *709052150 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR DANIELS WV 25832

ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION DEPARTMENT OF OFFICE OF AML&R 601 57TH STREET SE CHARLESTON, WV

25304 304-926-0499

DATE PRINT	ED	16H	MS OF SAL		SHIP VIA	Variation (Section 1984)		9.5	320 199		
12/01/						ODELITIES TEMP			7.7004		
BID OPENING DATE:	randonado e	01/26/	1/26/2010				DPENING	IIME	ΠŢ	:30PM	
LINE	QUAI	JTITY	UOP	CAT	ITEM NUME	IER	UNI	TPRICE		AMOUNT	
						************	2		(999995		
									1	***************************************	
	BID OP	ENING	DATE:		01/26/20	ויין				*	
						į					
				<u> </u> 	1.70 DM						
	BID OP	ENING	11 TWE:		1:30 PM	1					
•			ļ								
	51 5405	DDAVI	ne A	EAV N	UMBER IN C	ACE TT	TS NECE	VAAPP			
	PLEASE	TACT V	DE A	CAPDI	NG YOUR BI	n.		JUAN .			
	IU CUN	HACIT	DU KE	1	1	I	01				
•					304-763	3-42	JJ				
					-						
	VENDOR	SHOUL	D SUB	MIT W	ITH THEIR	BID TH	E CURREN	T F			
	REMIT-	TO ADE	RESS	то ве	USED FOR	PAYMEN	T PROCES	SSING:			
		, - , , , , , ,			2400 K	ther	Drive.			}	
			.						-	:	
					Duniel	T /1N	25932	1-9732			
						24-02-	_4_22				
										,	
	PLEASE	PRINT	DR T	AbE P	AME OF PE	SON TO	CONTAC	1			
	CONCER	RNING T	THIS G	UOTE:		/					
				1	Joe	Klek	DIN				
									•		
! !							!				
	****	* THIS	STST	HE E	D OF RFQ	DEP14	874 ***	*** TOT	AL:		
	A A A A A	. , , , , , ,					<u> </u>				
				1	1						
		•									
	 		5:52:52:53:53:53	 	EVERSE SIDE FOR TO	ERMS AND CO	nditions		***	L	
SIGNATURE						TELEPHONE	<u> </u>	[DATE		
			property 3								
TITLE		ı	FEIN		•		AD	DRESS CHAI	NGES	S TO BE NOTED ABOVE	

Mount Hope Slope & Airshaft Requisition # DEP14874

Contractor's Bid Sheet

Company Name:	ASPEN CORPORATION
Address:	2400 RITTER DRIVE
	DANIELS, WV 25832

The DEP reserves the right to request additional information and supporting documentation regarding unit prices when the unit price appears to be unreasonable.

ITEM NO.	QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	Uì	NIT PRICE		AMOUNT
1.0	Lump Sum	MOBILIZATION (LIMITED TO 10% OF TOTAL BID)			\$	5,000.00
2.0	Lump Sum	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT (LIMITED TO 5% TOTAL BID)		2,000.00	\$	2,000.00
3.0	Lump Sum	QUALITY CONTROL (LIMITED TO 3% OF TOTAL BID)		1,250.00	\$	1,250.00
4.0	Lump Sum	SITE PREPARATION (LIMITED TO 10% OF TOTAL BID)	·	3,100.00	\$	3,100,00
5.0	75 L.F.	SEDIMENT CONTROL BARRIER	\$	3.00	\$	225.00
6,0	Lump Sum	REVEGETATION	\$	960.00	\$	960.00
7.0	70 L.F.	GRASS LINED CHANNEL	\$	8.00	\$	560.00
9.0	135 Tons	NO. 57 STONE	\$	262.00	\$	35,370.00
						
			Π			
			Τ			
			1		1	
			T		1	
			✝		T	
			╁		-	
			T		1	
ļ			1		1	
			╁		1	
70000C	88888888888888888888888888888888888888			XXXXXXXXXX	888	
		TOTAL	***		8 \$	48,465.00

16

OMB #1029-0119 Expiration Date: Ol/31/2010

AML CONTRACTOR INFORMATION FORM

You must complete this form for your AML contracting officer to request an AML eligibility evaluation from the Office of Surface Mining to determine if you are eligible to receive an AML contract. This eligibility requirement applies to contractors and their sub-contractors and is found

contract. This eligibility requirement applies to conductive under OSM's regulations at 30 CFR 874.16.
Part A: General Information 55-0627766-001
Part A: General Information Contractor Name: Aspen Corporation Tax Payer ID No.: 55-0627766-001 Address: 2400 Ritter Drive Zip Code: 25832 Phone: 304-763-4573 City: Danielt State: W Zip Code: 25832 Phone: 304-763-4573 Fax No.: 304-763-4591 E-mail address: dadkins@aspen-golf.com
Part B: Legal Structure () Sole Proprietorship () Partnership () LLC
() Other (please specify)
A THE TOTAL CONTINUE CONTINUES AND THE TOTAL CONTINUES
have the express authority to certify that.
(print name) Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is accurate, complete, and upto- Information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS to this form. date. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form.
Part of the information on the attached Entity OFT from AVS is missing or incorrect and the information in AVS for my company must be updated. If you select this option, you must attach an Entity OFT from AVS to this form. Use Part D to provide missing or most attach information. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Our company currently has no information in AVS. If you select this option, you must provide all information required in Part D. Sign and date below and complete Part D.
Date 1-25-2010 Signature Sonnie Adkins Title President
IMPORTANT! In order to certify in Part C to the accuracy of existing information in AVS, you must obtain a copy of your business' Entity OFT. To obtain an Entity OFT, contact the AVS Office, toll-free, at 800-643-9748 or request it from www.avs.osmre.~ov on the Internet.

18/ 23

Part D.

Aspen Corporation Contractor Name:

If the current entity and Entity OFT information for your business is incomplete or incorrect in AVS, or if there is no information in AVS for your business, you must provide all of the following information as it applies to your business affiliations. Please make as many copies of this page as you require.

- Every officer (President, Vice President, Secretary, Treasurer, etc.);
- All Directors;
- All persons performing a function similar to a Director;
- Every person or business that owns 10% or more of the voting stock in your business;
- Every partner, if your business is a partnership;
- Every member and manager, if your business is a limited liability company; and
- Any other person(s) who has the ability to determine the manner in which the AML reclamation project is being conducted.

Position/Title President Name Donnie Adkins Address 2400 Ritter Drive Daniels, Lur 25832 Telephone # 304-763-4573 50 % of Ownership Begin Date: 1982 Position/Title Vice Pres, Secretary & Treasurer Ending Date: N/M Name Runnie Adkins Address 2400 Ritter Drive Daniels, WV 25832 Telephone # 304-763-4573 50 % of Ownership Begin Date: _ 1982-Ending Date: NA Position/Title Name Telephone# Address % of Ownership Ending Date: Begin Date: Position/Title Name Telephone# % of Ownership Begin Date: Address Ending Date:

PAPERWORK REDUCTION STATEMENT

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 (44 U.S.C. 3501) requires us to inform you that: Federal Agencies may not conduct or sponsor, and a person is not required to respond to, a collection of information unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number. This information is necessary for all successful bidders prior to the distribution of AML funds, and is required to obtain a benefit.

Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 45 minutes per response, including time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to the Information Collection Clearance Officer, Office of Surface Mining Reclamation and Enforcement, Room 210 S1B, Constitution Ave., NW, Washington, D.C. 20240.



MOGSM

State of West Virginia
Department of Administration
Purchasing Division
2019 Washington Street East
Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Request for
Quotation
DEP14874

DEP14874

CHUCK BOWMAN

2888	*PAGE ***
	1

*******Addressicoriespondencesic	ATTENTION OF
CHUCK BOWMAN	
304-558-2157	

*709052150 304-763-4573 ASPEN CORPORATION 2400 RITTER DR

DANIELS WV 25832

DATE PRINT	ED	::ER	MS:OF:SAL	Ē		SHIPV	Α		FO.B		FREIGHT	TERMS
12/28/ BID OPENING DATE:		11/0//	2010				חזמ	ODENT	NG TIME		:30PM	
		01/26/	1100	CAT		ITEM NUM	IRED		UNITERICE			SUNT
LINE	*****	*****	****	ABDE	אשמא	NO.	1 ****	****	*****	****		
							SLOPE & IN SHEE					
							ROM THE					
	BID ME							ŧ				
1	1		DATE	& TIM	E RE	EMAIN	UNCHANG	ED AS	01/26/	2010		
	AT 1:3	U PM.										
	*****	*****	****	NO O	THEF	R CHAN	GES ***	****	*****	****	:	
0001			JB		962-	-73						
		1		ļ	İ							
	RECLAM	ATION:	REST	ORATI	DN (OF LAN	D & OTH	ER PR	OPERTIE	: S		
							•					
۳.												
		T117 C			D 01	- 050	DEP14	976 4	SCACACACAC	готаг.		
	****	ints	15 1	HE EN	יט טו	r Krų	DEFI	7074 7	****	IVIAL.		
		•										
				ļ								
							•					
			The second secon									
				SEE R	VERSE	SIDE FOR 1	ERMS AND CO	аиоптю и я				
SIGNATURE	Im a =	a) A	AlxI.	w _o			TELEPHONE 304-	763.	4573	DATE	1-25-	2010
TITLE DA	do-		EN 5	5 /9	10)	776	- 1				S TO BE NOTE	
L / Je	JEN BESE	CONDING	TO REC) INSE	RT NA	MF AND	ADDRESS	IN SPA	CE ABOVE	LABEL	ED 'VENDO	R'

Anonov DED		
Agency <u>DEP</u> REQ.P.O#14874	<u> </u>	P18
11.00.11.074		

BID BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, That we, the undersigned,	Aspen Corporation
of 2400 Ritter Dr. Daniels, WV 25832	as Principal, and Cincinnati Insurance
of 6200 S Gilmore Rd, Fairfield, CH a corporation o	rganized and existing under the laws of the State of
Ohio with its principal office in the City of Fairfield	_, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the State
of West Virginia, as Obligee, in the penal sum of 5% of bid	(\$ 5% of bid) for the payment of which,
well and truly to be made, we jointly and severally bind ourselves, our heirs, adm	•
	• •
The Condition of the above obligation is such that whereas the Principa	al has submitted to the Purchasing Section of the
Department of Administration a certain bid or proposal, attached hereto and made	de a part hereof, to enter into a contract in writing for
DEP # 14874 "Mt. Hope & Airshaft" loca	ted near Mt. Hope, WV
(Fayette County).	
NOW THEREFORE,	
 (a) If said bid shall be rejected, or (b) If said bid shall be accepted and the Principal shall enter into a cor 	bedsetts leagues at the difference of the bid
bereto and shall furnish any other bonds and insurance required by the bid or pr	oposal, and shall in all other respects perform the
agreement created by the acceptance of said bld, then this obligation shall be no	all and void, otherwise this obligation shall remain in full
force and effect. It is expressly understood and agreed that the liability of the St exceed the penal amount of this obligation as herein stated.	alety for any and as classification derivation and event,
EXCEPT THE POINT PROPERTY OF THE CAMPACTURE OF	
The Surety, for the value received, hereby stipulates and agrees that the	e obligations of said Sureiy and its bond shall be in no
way impaired or affected by any extension of the time within which the Obligee n waive notice of any such extension.	hay accept such bid, and said Surety does nereby
 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Principal and Surety have hereunto set their 	
have caused their corporate seals to be affixed hereunto and these presents to be	oe signed by their proper officers, this
26thday of January 20 10.	•••
,	Aspen Corporation
Principal Corporate Seal	(Name of Principal)
•	(\
• .	(Must be President or
	Vice President)
	1.8.
	(Title)
The state of the s	Cincinnati Insurance Company
Surety Corporate Seal	(Name of Surety)
	Brenda Smyffer
	Attorney-in-Fett

IMPORTANT - Surety executing bonds must be licensed in West Virginia to transact surety insurance. Raised corporate seals must be affixed, a power of attorney must be attached.

THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY

Fairfield, Ohio

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Ohio, and having its principal office in the City of Fairfield, Ohio, does hereby constitute and appoint

Jim Songer, II; William Steven Cochran and/or Brenda Snuffer

of Beckley, West Virginia

its true and lawful Attorney(s)-in-Fact to sign, execute, seal and deliver on its behalf as Surety, and as its act and deed, any and all bonds, policies, undertakings, or other like instruments, as follows:

Any such obligations in the United States, up to Five Million and No/100 Dollars (\$5,000,000.00).

This appointment is made under and by authority of the following resolution passed by the Board of Directors of said Company at a meeting held in the principal office of the Company, a quorum being present and voting, on the 6th day of December, 1958, which resolution is still in effect:

"RESOLVED, that the President or any Vice President be hereby authorized, and empowered to appoint Attorneys-in-Fact of the Company to execute any and all bonds, policies, undertakings, or other like instruments on behalf of the Corporation, and may authorize any officer or any such Attorney-in-Fact to affix the corporate seal; and may with or without cause modify or revoke any such appointment or authority. Any such writings so executed by such Attorneys-in-Fact shall be binding upon the Company as if they had been duly executed and acknowledged by the regularly elected officers of the Company."

This Power of Attorney is signed and sealed by facsimile under and by the authority of the following Resolution adopted by the Board of Directors of the Company at a meeting duly called and held on the 7th day of December, 1973.

"RESOLVED, that the signature of the President or a Vice President and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile on any power of attorney granted, and the signature of the Secretary or Assistant Secretary and the seal of the Company may be affixed by facsimile to any certificate of any such power and any such power of certificate bearing such facsimile signature and seal shall be valid and binding on the Company. Any such power so executed and sealed and certified by certificate so executed and sealed shall, with respect to any bond or undertaking to which it is attached, continue to be valid and binding on the Company."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY has caused these presents to be sealed with its corporate seal, duly attested by its Vice President this 10th day of October, 2008.

CORPORATI

STATE OF OHIO COUNTY OF BUTLER THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY

On this 10th day of October, 2008, before me came the above-named Vice President of THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, to me personally known to be the officer described herein, and acknowledged that the seal affixed to the preceding instrument is the corporate seal of said Company and the corporate seal and the signature of the officer were duly affixed and subscribed to said instrument by the authority and direction of said corporation.



) ss:

MARK J. HULLER, Attorney at Law NOTARY PUBLIC - STATE OF OHIO -

My commission has no expiration date, Section 147,03 O.R.C.

I, the undersigned Secretary or Assistant Secretary of THE CINCINNATI INSURANCE COMPANY, hereby certify that the above is a true and correct copy of the Original Power of Attorney issued by said Company, and do hereby further certify that the said Power of Attorney is still in full force and effect.

GIVEN under my hand and seal of said Company at Fairfield, Ohio.

this 26th day of January

.2010

BN-1005 (10/08)



State of West Virginia DRUG FREE WORKPLACE CONFORMANCE AFFIDAVIT West Virginia Code §21-1D-5

STATE OF West Virginia
COUNTY OF Raleigh, TO-WIT:
I, Donnie Adkins, after being first duly sworn, depose and state as follows:
1. I am an employee of Aspen Corporation; and, (Company Name)
2. I do hereby attest that Aspen Corporation (Company Name)
maintains a valid written drug free workplace policy and that such policy is in compliance with West Virginia Code §21-1D-5.
The above statements are sworn to under the penalty of perjury.
Aspen Corporation (Company Name)
By: Donnie Adkins
Title: President
Date: 1-25-2010
Taken, subscribed and sworn to before me this 25% day of 3% .
By Commission expires $8-14-2015$
(Seal) Sind C. Freemen (Notary Public)
(Notary Public)
THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO

THIS AFFIDAVIT MUST BE SUBMITTED WITH THE BID IN ORDER TO COMPLY WITH WV CODE PROVISIONS. FAILURE TO INCLUDE THE AFFIDAVIT WITH THE BID SHALL RESULT IN DISQUALIFICATION OF THE BID.

Rev March 2009

RFQ No. DEP14874

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA Purchasing Division

PURCHASING AFFIDAVIT

West Virginia Code §5A-3-10a provides that: No contract or renewal of any contract may be awarded by the VENDOR OWING A DEBT TO THE STATE: state or any of its political subdivisions to any vendor or prospective vendor when the vendor or prospective vendor or a related party to the vendor or prospective vendor is a debtor and the debt owed is an amount greater than one thousand dollars in the aggregate.

PUBLIC IMPROVEMENT CONTRACTS & DRUG-FREE WORKPLACE ACT:

If this is a solicitation for a public improvement construction contract, the vendor, by its signature below, affirms that it has a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code. The vendor must make said affirmation with its bid submission. Further, public improvement construction contract may not be awarded to a vendor who does not have a written plan for a drug-free workplace policy in compliance with Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code and who has not submitted that plan to the appropriate contracting authority in timely fashion. For a vendor who is a subcontractor, compliance with Section 5, Article 1D, Chapter 21 of the West Virginia Code may take place before their work on the public improvement is begun.

In submitting a bid to any agency for the state of West Virginia, the bidder offers and agrees that if the bid is accepted the bidder will convey, sell, assign or transfer to the state of West Virginia all rights, title and interest in and to all causes of action it may now or hereafter acquire under the antitrust laws of the United States and the state of West Virginia for price fixing and/or unreasonable restraints of trade relating to the particular. commodities or services purchased or acquired by the state of West Virginia. Such assignment shall be made and become effective at the time the purchasing agency tenders the initial payment to the bidder.

I certify that this bid is made without prior understanding, agreement, or connection with any corporation, firm, limited liability company, partnership or person or entity submitting a bid for the same materials, supplies, equipment or services and is in all respects fair and without collusion or fraud. I further certify that I am authorized to sign the certification on behalf of the bidder or this bid.

Vendors must be licensed and in good standing in accordance with any and all state and local laws and requirements by any state or local agency of West Virginia, including, but not limited to, the West Virginia Secretary of State's Office, the West Virginia Tax Department, West Virginia Insurance Commission, or any other state agencies or political subdivision. Furthermore, the vendor must provide all necessary releases to obtain information to enable the Director or spending unit to verify that the vendor is licensed and in good standing with the above entities.

The vendor agrees that he or she will not disclose to anyone, directly or indirectly, any such personally identifiable information or other confidential information gained from the agency, unless the individual who is the subject of the information consents to the disclosure in writing or the disclosure is made pursuant to the agency's policies, procedures and rules. Vendor further agrees to comply with the Confidentiality Policies and Information Security Accountability Requirements, set forth in http://www.state.wv.us/admin/purchase/privacy/ noticeConfidentiality.pdf.

Under penalty of law for false swearing (West Virginia Code §61-5-3), it is hereby certified that the vendor affirms and acknowledges the information in this affidavit and is in compliance with the requirements as stated. 10

affirms and acknowledges		
	Acom Convation	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Vendor's Name:	Date:	1-252010
Authorized Signature:	NOVALO, JANSON	
	(01/09)	